
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/16/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,038,549

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,090,476
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,145,000
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 1,202,250
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 1,262,363

3.98% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $13,439,623 $57,709,618 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.3% 10.3% 6th Payment 1,325,481
5.00% 5.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $15,559,118 $69,053,783 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.6% 12.7% 7th Payment 1,391,755
0.41% 0.41% 6 12/21/24 Sat $22,601,976 $85,532,902 $98,000,000 $45,700,000 2.144 3.8% 16.0% 8th Payment 1,461,343
4.66% 4.66% 7 12/23/24 Mon $14,065,909 $95,788,368 $115,000,000 $53,600,000 2.144 2.4% 18.0% 9th Payment 1,534,410
6.00% 6.00% 8 12/25/24 Wed $16,492,666 $106,761,486 $129,000,000 $60,200,000 2.144 2.8% 20.3% 10th Payment 1,611,130
6.89% 6.89% 9 12/28/24 Sat $24,159,252 $122,304,118 $149,000,000 $69,500,000 2.144 4.0% 23.5% 11th Payment 1,691,687
3.01% 3.01% 10 12/30/24 Mon $14,489,293 $132,231,444 $164,000,000 $76,500,000 2.144 2.4% 25.4% 12th Payment 1,776,271
3.08% 3.08% 11 01/01/25 Wed $17,000,805 $144,599,730 $178,000,000 $83,000,000 2.144 2.9% 27.5% 13th Payment 1,865,085
7.71% 7.71% 12 01/04/25 Sat $26,021,930 $163,531,256 $203,000,000 $94,700,000 2.144 4.4% 30.7% 14th Payment 1,958,339
6.03% 6.03% 13 01/06/25 Mon $15,362,998 $174,707,719 $214,000,000 $99,800,000 2.144 2.6% 32.5% 15th Payment 2,056,256
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $17,850,845 $187,694,073 $231,000,000 $107,700,000 2.144 3.0% 34.5% 16th Payment 2,159,069
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $28,262,418 $208,254,767 $186,000,000 $86,753,731 2.144 4.7% 37.6% 17th Payment 2,267,022
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $15,516,628 $219,542,995 $192,000,000 $89,600,000 2.144 2.6% 39.2% 18th Payment 2,380,373

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $19,659,135 $233,844,866 $202,000,000 $94,200,000 2.144 3.3% 41.2% 19th Payment 2,499,392
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $29,819,678 $255,538,455 $219,000,000 $102,100,000 2.144 5.0% 44.2% 20th Payment 2,624,362

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $17,611,372 $268,350,594 $235,000,000 $109,600,000 2.144 3.0% 45.8% 21st Payment 2,755,580
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $21,882,584 $284,270,006 $251,000,000 $117,100,000 2.144 3.7% 47.8% 22nd Payment 2,893,359
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $33,171,409 $308,401,954 $274,000,000 $127,800,000 2.144 5.5% 50.7% 23rd Payment 3,038,027
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $20,253,078 $323,135,914 $340,000,000 $158,600,000 2.144 3.4% 52.4% 24th Payment 3,189,928
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $27,309,464 $343,003,341 $360,000,000 $167,900,000 2.144 4.6% 54.5% 25th Payment 3,349,424
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $38,631,423 $371,107,407 $404,000,000 $188,400,000 2.144 6.4% 57.5% 26th Payment 3,516,896
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $19,240,424 $385,104,669 $416,000,000 $194,000,000 2.144 3.2% 58.8% 27th Payment 3,692,740

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $23,734,655 $402,371,450 $439,000,000 $204,800,000 2.144 4.0% 60.5% 28th Payment 3,877,377
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $37,858,795 $429,913,435 $473,000,000 $220,600,000 2.144 6.3% 62.9% 29th Payment 4,071,246
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $22,865,320 $446,547,781 $502,000,000 $234,100,000 2.144 3.8% 64.4% 30th Payment 4,274,809
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $29,286,191 $467,853,262 $526,000,000 $245,300,000 2.144 4.9% 66.1%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $46,944,906 $502,005,323 $572,000,000 $266,800,000 2.144 7.7% 68.7% Total 69,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/16/2024


